

## \*\*\*MEDIA ADVISORY\*\*\*MEDIA ADVISORY\*\*\* MEDIA ADVISORY\*\*\*

For immediate release September 19, 2012 Contact: Eleanor McManus <u>Eleanor@purplenationsolutions.com</u> 202-460-1451

## Lanny Davis to hold press availability tonight prior to Montgomery County Precinct Officials meeting, regarding opposition to Question B

Lanny Davis is an attorney representing the Montgomery County Fraternal Order of Police , helping to overturn the law passed unanimously by the Montgomery County Council and County Exec Leggett

<u>What</u>:

On Wednesday, September 19, beginning at 7:30 p.m., the Precinct Organization will meet to adopt a position on each of the ballot questions. Former White House special counsel and representative of the Montgomery Fraternal Order of Police Lanny Davis will be speaking to the committee members at this public hearing, and will hold press availability at 6:30pm prior to the meeting.

<u>Who</u>:

**Lanny Davis** - attorney and representative of Montgomery Fraternal Order of Police **Torrie Cooke** - President of the Fraternal Order of Police, Lodge 35.

When:

6:30pm Lanny Davis and Torrie Cook press availability, prior to the meeting at 7:30pm

<u>Where</u>: In front of county Council's Hearing room at the County Council Office Building, 100 Maryland Avenue Rockville, Maryland

## \*\*\*See attached letter mailed to Democratic Party Precinct Officials last night \*\*\*

Purple Nation Solutions A Lanny J. Davis and Michael Steele firm 655 Fifteenth Street, NW Suite 810 Washington, DC 20005 (202) 756-8211 www.purplenationsolutions.com